
o ,;i1'1 1,

GITY OF
Off ace of '9:!V-M-arz

lll --t-L-E

November 19, 2024

Mr. JOSE BONIFACIO L. LASALA
Proprietor
J.L. ENTERPRISES
Bibincahan , Sorsogon City

MA. HAMO&I
City Mayor

Conforme

J. J4

Notice of Award

SACON

Dear Mr. Lasala:

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased ro
inform you thar the SUppLy AND DELIVERY OF HOME A'liID KITCHEN SiIppLtES
FOR RAIT'LE ON THE EMPLOYEES YEAR END ASSESSMENT AND FOUI'DATION
DAY CELEBRATION FOR JOB ORDER, in the amount of Seven Hunbed Ninety_Nine
Thousand Eight Hundrcd Pesos & 0/100 ( ? 7gg,t00.U ) enty is hereby awarded to you.

Very truly you$,

kl,-/,

Mr, J BONIFACIO L. LASALA
Proprielor
J.L. ENTERPRISES
Bibincahan , Sorsogon City

clvrL sF.uR|rY rJN CITYPU?I

OFFICE -csu
ooC

0i:flcE
n !-'

2024

.?

t'r0v 2 5 202{

il0v 2 5 2024

!Y

l-GU-S n cir
IT

BY;

NOV

8Yi

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

out"' ll- l'l "l



EHIEIIIIEI

,@lE
Offace of ,G-aw-rVla\/

rll.-^c I I

az

E

O
CITY

Standald Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

Novemb€r21,2024

Mr. JOSE BONIFACIO L. LASALA
Proprietor
J.L. ENTERPRISES
Bibincahan , Sorsogon City

Dear Mr. Lasala:

The attach€d Contract Agrcement having been approved, notice is hereby given to JL
ENTERPRISES that delivery may commence on rhe SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF HOME
AND KITCHEN SUPPLIES FOR RAFFLE ON THE EMPLOYEES YEAR END
ASSESSMENT AND FOUNDATION DAY CELEBRATION FOR JOB ORDER. effective
immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt aod acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

::[i;il.^,...
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder

l-14^

crw

BACoN SAaEl-lTI .TFEETSU
LG ci

CIVILSEC I.JRITYUNIT

lla

J/^\lJlilli-

Nt]v 2 5 2024

5

N 25 248Y

tu-

LG
MARKET BY

'i,L-,-'r' j
ctP 15470121ta8l1165

o o a
.

I-w('V

Authorized Signature:

ilov 2 5 m2{



0 7

(ir
o

c

Confract No. 2024-1560 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

lHlS AGRF,EMENT made this 20th day of November, 2024 br:tween Ma. Ester E.
Hamor , City Mayor, City of Sorsogott Philippines ( hcreinafter called the ., Dntity,, ) of the one part
and JOSE BONIFACIO L. LASALA proprietor of JL ENTERPRISES ( hereinafier called the
"Supplier" ) of the other pan:

WHEREAS thc Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, viz SUppLy AND
DELTVERY OF HOME AN'D KITCHEN SUPPLIES FOR RAFFLE ON THE
EMPLOYEES YEAR END ASSESSMENT AND FOUNDATION DAY CELEBRATION
FOR JOB ORDER, and has accepted a Bid by fie Supplie. for the supply ofthose goods and services
in the amount of Seven Hu dted Ninety-Nine Thousand Eighl Handred Pesos & 0/100 ( ?
799,800.00 ) Onl! (hereinafter called "the Conrad Price,').

NOW THIS ACREEMENT WITNESSETH AS I'OLLOWS:

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the szune meanings as are
rcspectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contmct refened to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 rcvised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as integral part ofthis Agrcement, ,rz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

2

I.

sAlELrrE oFElcE-su
LG "Sors

-"---JrL-

onc

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibiliry requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexeq and all other documents submitted (e.g.,
Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including con:ections
to the bid, ifany, resulting from $e hocuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

PUBI-IC I\IA
LGU-liorso

R(&OFFl0*ptice of Award of Confact: and the Bidder's conforme theretoi and

5U

contract documents that may be required by existing laws and,/or the
Entity concemed in the PBDs. Winn ing bidder acrees that

itional docu rl G
su

tion the odw
IT Securify, shall likew ise form Dart of the Contract

on for the sum of Seven Hundrcd Nbrety-Nine Thousaad Eight
Pesos & 0/100 (P 799,800.00 ) Ozly or such other sums as may be

JL ENTERPRISES agrees viz the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY
OME AND KITCHEN SUPPLIES FOR RAFFLE ON THE

..EMPIOYEES YEAR END ASSESSMEN'T' AND FOUNDATION DAY

l-$

?,ATPMUIE

Nov 2 5 ?024

;f\rt .11

7t24N

NOV 25

BY:

IV'LSECURITY

CELEBRATION FOR JOB ORDER, in accordance with his/her/its Bid

I o o oI

H



t"lclOk!
Fi
t6r ,

The Citv Government of Sorsogon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum rn

accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereol the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year fust above written.

4

*^Wu *n*o*
City Mayr>r

for:

CITY GOWRNMENT OF SORSOGON

h- J J*a
J(NE BONIFACIO L. LASAI-A

Proprietor

.for,

IL ENTERPRISES

ACKNOWLEDCEMNT

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVTNCE OF SORSOGON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

BEFORE ME this _ day Nov 2 2 2024 2024 in the City of Sorsogon,
Provinc€ of Sorsogon, Philippines, personally appeared

NAME TAX IDENTIFICATTON NUMBIJR

MA. ESTER E. IIAMOR 948-889-8s2

Xnown to me to be the same persons who executed the forgoing instrument and
acknowledged to rne that the same is free and voluntary act and deed ofthe entities which they reprcsent
respectively.

This instrument , is a CONTRACT consisting oftwo (2) page (exclusive ofattachments)
including page on which this acknowledgemcnt is written and siSned by the parties hcreto on the left
margin of each and every page thereof and their witness , and scalcd with my notarial seal.

TN WITNESS WHF-REOF- I hand the day, the year and place above
written.

PUBr4f
AITY, T{AiIA

Doc No.
Page No.
Book No
Series of

eab

il(:lFVr!-i )l:.,*"- n.1ntzorrr'Y4((r-!+r-t2lg


